

# Pational Gazette

#### PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G437]

### PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 3rd JULY

[2018

Kumul Consolidated Holdings Act 2016

#### AIR NIUGINI LIMITED

## REVOCATION OF CHAIRMAN AND APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND DIRECTOR OF AIR NIUGINI LIMITED

THE NATIONAL EXCUTIVE COUNCIL, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 12 of the Kumul Consolidated Holdings Act 2016, and all other powers it enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister, hereby —

- (a) revoke the appointment of **Sir Frederick Reiher** as Director and Chairman of the Air Niugini Limited; and
- (b) appoint the following candidates to the Board of Air Niugini Limited, for a period of three (3) years:
  - (i) Sir Kostas Constantinou as Director and Chairman of the Board; and
  - (ii) Ian Jepson as Director of the Board,

with effect on and from 7th June, 2018.

Dated this 2nd day of July, 2018.

P. O'NEILL,

Chairman—National Executive Council.

Kumul Consolidated Holdings Act 2016

#### PNG POWER LIMITED

#### APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHAIRMAN AND DIRECTOR OF PNG POWER LIMITED

THE NATIONAL EXCUTIVE COUNCIL, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 12 of the Kumul Consolidated Holdings Act 2016, and all other powers it enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister, hereby appoint Leo Meninga as Deputy Chairman and Director of the Board of PNG Power Limited, for a period of three (3) years, with effect on and from 7th June, 2018.

Dated this 2nd day of July, 2018.

P. O'NEILL, Chairman—National Executive Council.